| Jraith Bible Paptist Church

4

> ,;:'?3 8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
e % 716-992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Art Kohl

March 26th, 2023

Please pray for this weeks events:
Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for age 2-K (Room 10)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Easter Choir Practice (See note)

Evening Service

Administration Meeting to follow

Tuesday:
Suggested Day of Prayer and Fasting for Your Church
Good News Club at JT Waugh Elementary

Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer

Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 2-4 & 5-12 (downstairs)

Teen & Adult Bible Study

Thursday:
Good News Club at AJ Schmidt Elementary
Friday:
Church Game Night for all—Snacks provided

Saturday:
Men’s Breakfast—Pastor Joe Russo, Holley NY

To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

3:30 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm

7:00 pm

9:00 am

Please Silence Your Phone During Service. Thank You!

Easter Choir Practice

Sundays at 5pm: March 26 & April 2

Choir will be singing 2 specials on
Easter Sunday. Adult & Teen singers
needed for all four sections: Soprano,

Alto, Tenor, and Bass.

The Books of the Bible
(Part 1 of 2)

In Genesis the world was made;

In Exodus the march is told;
Leviticus contains the law;

In Numbers are the tribes enrolled.
In Deuteronomy again

We're urged to keep God’s Law alone;
And these five works of Moses make

Perhaps the oldest writings known.

Brave Joshua to Canaan leads;

In Judges oft the Jews rebel,;
We read of David’s name in Ruth,
And First and Second Samuel.
In First and Second Kings we read
How bad the Hebrew state became;
In First and Second Chronicles
Another history of the same.
In Ezra captive Jews return

And Nehemiah builds the wall,
Queen Esther saves her race from death
These books “historical” we call.

In Job we read of patient faith;
The Psalms are David’s songs of praise;
The Proverbs are to make us wise;
Ecclesiastes next portrays
How fleeting earthly pleasures are;
The Song of Solomon is all
About the love of Christ. And these
Five books “devotional” we call.

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Becky N Rebekah T
Sue B Ana U
Sunday AM Wednesday
Rachel O Erica D
Victoria H Bobbie H

Next Sunday AM:
Marie R & Renae G

Upcoming Events

Thurs, April 6—Seniors
Fellowship Dinner, 10:30am

Fri, April 7—Youth Group
Activity, Tpm

Sat, April 8—Doorhanger
Outreach Day (North Collins)

Sun, April 9—Resurrection
Day—(Due to the high volume
of special events & activities
this spring, we will be having
our usual Sunday School hour
in place of Easter Sunday
Brunch)
Tues, April 11—Preacher’s
Tristate & Installation of
Pastor Baran, 2pm-6:30pm
Fri, April 21—Youth Group
Activity, 7pm
Sat, April 22—OTBC Ladies
Conference 10am-3pm.
Preregister by April 6th—$15
Breakfast (9:30am) and
lunch provided

Missionary of the Week

Andrew & Jennifer Day
(Aidan, Ian)
In Ireland

We have
supported
them since
2011




Sermon Notes




