# Faith Bible Baptist Church

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 716-992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Art Kohl

#### March 26th, 2023

Please pray for this weeks events:

#### Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for age 2-K (Room 10)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Easter Choir Practice (See note)	5:00 pm
Evening Service	6:00 pm
Administration Meeting to follow	
Tuesday:	
Suggested Day of Prayer and Fasting for Your Church	
Good News Club at JT Waugh Elementary	3:30 pm
Wednesday:	
Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 2-4 & 5-12 (downstairs)	7:00 pm
Teen & Adult Bible Study	7:00 pm
Thursday:	
Good News Club at AJ Schmidt Elementary	3:30 pm
Friday:	
Church Game Night for all—Snacks provided	7:00 pm
Saturday:	
Men's Breakfast—Pastor Joe Russo, Holley NY	9:00 am

#### **Easter Choir Practice**

Sundays at 5pm: March 26 & April 2

Choir will be singing 2 specials on Easter Sunday. Adult & Teen singers needed for all four sections: Soprano, Alto, Tenor, and Bass.

# The Books of the Bible (Part 1 of 2)

In **Genesis** the world was made: In **Exodus** the march is told: Leviticus contains the law: In **Numbers** are the tribes enrolled. In **Deuteronomy** again We're urged to keep God's Law alone: And these five works of Moses make Perhaps the oldest writings known.

Brave **Joshua** to Canaan leads: In **Judges** oft the Jews rebel; We read of David's name in Ruth. And First and Second Samuel. In First and Second Kings we read How bad the Hebrew state became: In First and Second Chronicles Another history of the same. In **Ezra** captive Jews return And **Nehemiah** builds the wall: Queen Esther saves her race from death These books "historical" we call.

In **Job** we read of patient faith; The **Psalms** are David's songs of praise; The **Proverbs** are to make us wise: Ecclesiastes next portrays How fleeting earthly pleasures are; The **Song of Solomon** is all About the love of Christ, And these Five books "devotional" we call.

## **Nursery Workers**

Sunday School Becky N Sue B

Sunday AM Rachel O Victoria H

Rebekah T Ana U Wednesday Erica D Bobbie H

Sunday PM

Next Sunday AM: Marie R & Renae G

### **Upcoming Events**

Thurs, April 6—Seniors Fellowship Dinner, 10:30am

Fri, April 7—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

Sat, April 8—Doorhanger Outreach Day (North Collins)

Sun, April 9—Resurrection Day—(Due to the high volume of special events & activities this spring, we will be having our usual Sunday School hour in place of Easter Sunday Brunch)

Tues, April 11—Preacher's Tristate & Installation of Pastor Baran, 2pm-6:30pm

Fri, April 21—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

Sat, April 22—OTBC Ladies Conference 10am-3pm. Preregister by April 6th—\$15 Breakfast (9:30am) and lunch provided



(Aidan, Ian) In Ireland





Sermon Notes